

International Accreditation Forum, Inc. (IAF)

Be it known that the

LATVIAN NATIONAL ACCREDITATION BUREAU (LATAK)

has been accepted as a Member of the

International Accreditation Forum, Inc. *Multilateral Recognition Arrangement*

for the following:

Main Scope: Product Certification – ISO/IEC 17065 (03 Sept 2022)

Main Scope: Management Systems Certification – ISO/IEC 17021-1 (03 Sept 2022)

Main Scope: Certification of Persons – ISO/IEC 17024 (03 Sept 2022) Main Scope: Validation and Verification – ISO 14065 (03 Sept 2022)

The Member on behalf of which this sheet is signed commits itself to comply with the requirements and obligations of Members of the IAF MLA.

Gundega Jaunbērziņa-Beitika Director

Latvian National Accreditation Bureau

DATE: 19 Sept 2022

Emanuele Riva

Chair

International Accreditation Forum, Inc.

DATE: 19 Sept 2022